BT - 2GR

1.STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST

7 7%
ﬁm%g
WA

71>

\—

29303401
No.1211-00

REF BOX EXPORT Jus CE *OPTION
ND. PART NO. | rypE |30 1o 30 10 10
200~240V [200~240V [ 200~240V [100~120V | 220~240v| B A S
1 M2012461BA0 | BB O O
2 | M2112461BA0 | BE O O
3 | M2212461BA0 | BH O O
4 | M2012461GA0 | GB O O
5 | M2112461GA0 | GE O O
6 M2212461GA0 GH (@] Q
R LS 5 : 3
8 | M2112461CA0 | GE O O
9 | M2212461CAD | CH O O
10 | M2012461HA0 | HB O O
11 | M2112461HA0 | HE O O
12 | M2212461HAD | HH O O
13 | M2012461EA0 | EB O O
14 | M2112461EAQ EE O O
15 | M2212461EA0 | EH @) O
16 | M2012461FA0 | FB O O
17 | M2112461FA0 | FE O O
18 | M2212461FA0 | FH O @)
19 | M2012461DA0 | DB O O
20 | M2112461DA0 | DE @] @]
21 | M22124610A0 | DH 0O O i

*0PTION B:BIRD’S NEST PREVENTION,BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS

OPTION A:STANDING WORK MACHINE ,ED-2,BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTION
OPTION S:NOT PROVIDED.

2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCa=vy bR (1)

37~38

#*BOX TYPE IS DESCRIBED AFTER MODEL NAME (N RATING PLATE,

REF, NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. o] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S 2 S S Qty |
1 M2012-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 4¥n° ¥2¥2¥PFL200 1
2 M2112-461-BAG  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° v293YPFL200 1
3 M2212-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC1zyh 4¥n° ¥292¥PFL200 1
4 M2012-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 4¥n° v232YPFL200 1
5 M2112-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2=ybh {Yn° v2¥2YPFL200 1
6 M2212-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyb 1Y ¥231YPFL200 1
7 ¥2012-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFLZ00-240V PSC2zyp 4Yn° ¥2132YPFL200 1
8 M2112-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh f¥n° v2y2YPFL200 t
9 M2212-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° v232YPFL200 1

10 M2012-461-HAQ0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh {¥n° vaya1yPFL200 1

11 M2112-461-HA0O  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazy} {70 v1y1JPFL200 1

12 M2212-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2z¥bh fyn° ¥2¥1¥PFL200 1

13 M2012-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC2zyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1

14 M2112-461-EAQ  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200 -240V PSCizybh JUS PFL 200-240V 1

15 M2212-461-EAQ  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h JUS PFL 200-240V 1

16 M2012-461-¥A0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pSCizyp JUS PFL 100-120V 1

17 HM2112-461-FA0O  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pPSCz=ybp JUS PFL 100-120V 1

18 M2212-461-FAG  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pSCzzyh JUS PFL 100-120V 1

19 ¥2012-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V pPSCazyh CE PFL 220-240V 1

20 M2112-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSC2-¥h CE PFL 220-240V 1

21 M2212-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSCizybh CE PFL 220-240V 1

NOTE (#E5d)

#01....FOR M2012-461-BA0
#02....FOR M2112-461-BAC
#03... .FOR M2212-461-BA0
...FOR M2012-461-GAO
#05. .. .FOR M2112-461-GAO

#06... .FOR M2212-461-GAO
#07. .. .FOR M2012-461-CAO
#08....FOR M2112-461-CAQ

#09....FOR M2212-461-CA0

#10....FOR M2012-461-HAO
#11....FOR M2112-461-HAO
#12....FOR M2212-461-HAO

#13....FOR M2012-461-EAD

#14....FOR M2112-46]1-EAQ
#15....FOR M2212-461-EAQ
#16....FOR M2012-461-FA0
#17....FOR M2112-461-FA0
#18. .. .FOR M2212-461-FAQ

#18....FOR M2012-461-DA0
...FOR M2112-461-DAC
#21....FOR M2212-461-DA0
#22....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#23....FOR CE,JUS

M2012-461-BAOH
M2112-461-BAOH
M2212-461-BAO
M2012-461-GAO
M2112-461-GAOSH
M2212-461-GAO
M2012-461-CAOF]
M2112-461-CAOfH
M2212-461-CAO ]
M2012-461-HAOSR
M2112-461-HAOF
M2212-461-HAOF]
M2012-461-EAO
M2112-461-EAOS
M2212-461-EA0/
M2012-461-FAO
M2112-461-FAOSg
M2212-461-FAOF
M2012-261-DA0 S
M2112-461-DAO0
M2212-461-DA0E
— fig 8 1 A

CE, JUS/H

/\
RN
\
\
AN
-
TN &N
W&
\ -
B
//>
40
4
REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ... ... AR S ay
1 #01 M2002-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2zYh 4Yn° ¥y2¥2YPFL200 1
2 #02 M2102-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2zYh 470" ¥232YPFL200 1
3 #03 M2202-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh 4¥n° ¥232YPFL200 1
4 #04 M2002-461-GA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh f¥n° y2y2YPFL200 1
5 #05 M2102-461-GAO PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh {¥n° ¥231YPFL200 1
6 #06 M2202-461-GAO PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥k {¥n° ¥2Y¥2¥PFL200 1
7 #07 M2002-461-CA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n" ¥y232YPFL200 1
8 #08 M2102-461-CA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° y132YPFL200 1
9 #0989 M2202-461-CAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h {¥n° v232¥PFL200 1
10 #10 'M2002-461-HAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h 470 ¥2y2YPFL200 1
11 #11 M2102-461-HAOQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h {¥n° v2y2¥PFL200 1
i2 #12 M2202-461-HAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h 191 ¥232YPFL200 1
13 #13 ° M2002-461-EAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCazyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1
14 #14 M2102-461-FAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCazYh JUS PFL Z00-240V 1
15 #15 M2202-461-EAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥} JUS PFL 200-240V 1
16 #16 M2002-461-FAO PSC UNIT JuS PFL 100-120V PSCzzyh JUS PFL 100-120V 1
17 #17 M2102-461-FAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCz2zYp JUS PFL 100-120V 1
18 #18 M2202-461-FAD PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCaz¥h JUS PFL 100-120V 1
19 #19 M2002-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCazyp CE FFL 230V 1
20 #20 M2102-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCzz¥p CE PFL 230V 1
21 #21 M2202-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCaz¥bh CE PFL 230V 1
22 #22 M6001-461-CA0 MOTOR ASM. ,C T-4Cr3 1
23 #23 M6001-461-DA0 MOTOR ASM. ,D -4 D3 1
24 M3601-461-4A0 PULLEY COVER A ASM. VARVEY IR VA 1
25 M3601-461-000 PELLEY COVER VAR i) NS @8]
26 M3602-461-000 BELT STOPPER INEAVASTS (1)
27 SM-8040803-SF SCREW M4X8 nyh7E b M4X0.7 L=8 (@)
28 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 LI¥ R IpE) M4 [@))]
28 NM-6100011-SF NUT M10 oIHrFI M0 1392 2
30 WP-1052001-SE WASHER 10.5X21X2 LI b 3 2
31 WS-1020002-XR SPRING WASHER, M10 N3z 10.2X18.4X2.5 1
32 M4201-461-000 MOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT -4 $1y ) 1
33 M4202-461-000 MOTOR SUPPORT BOLT E-RYIVE AP 1
34 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 1
35 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAt a3y M5 L=14 1
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RU% FAT I3V M4 L=8 3
37 MTJ-VHO03804 V-BELT, 38 INCH Va' b 384V# 1
38 MTJ-VHO0380A V-BELT, 39 INCH va* by 3S4v# 1
39 MTJ-VHO04004 V-BELT, 40 INCH Va' Lh 401V¥ 1
40 MTS-P0O0O704A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 70 E-47°-9 3 P.C.D 70 1




V4906 ¥ E1AA

. PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (2)
PSCa=w bR (2)

4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R bR

1 H6101-461-A40 POWER SWITCH A ASM. Uy 2M9F AR 1
2 #02 M6101-461-CAO POWER SWITCH C ASM. 7U IA4YF O3] 1
3 D8211-555-D00 BOLT E-BMYITE b 3
4 NM-6080003-5C NUT M8 nyh23yh M8 332 3
5 H4205-461-000 WASHER ¥ 2IZ 209yv% 3
6 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NMF % 8:2X15.4X2 3
7 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW YhE72Y D=5.1 L=20 2
8 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AT R 5
9 D7114-555-BAB CONNECTING ROD ASM. (B) LvyE 9 B3 1
10 292-98205 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-800N)7YH1EIA1Ya 347 1
11 292-98304 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-800M)7Y {244 Ya 5517 1
12 M8525-351-AA0 LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A Y7 e2-% BAA ASR 1
13 H9644-110-000 FUSE 8A t2-2 8A (1)
14 #03 HF-0079020-P0 FUSE 2A ba-2" 24 1
15 #06  HF-0079040-P0 FUSE 4A ta-2 4A 1
16 #04  HF-0078020-PO FUSE 24 8{A77° ta-%" 2A 1
17 #04 M6105-461-DAA PSC UNIT CABLE ASM. (CE) PSCz=y My 97-7° 93 (CE) 1
18 #04 M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASH.(CE) ACza9yary-7° & 73 (CE) 1
19 #05 M8526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM., A Fy773-b AJR 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240V 348200~ 240VH

#02....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V 143200~ 240VH

#03....FOR 200~240V 200~240VH

#04....FOR CE CER

#05....FOR JUS JUSH

#06. .. .FOR JUS 100~120V JUS 100~120VH

- - 5.0OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
e A7 3 /B

#06 M8601-461-AAC

CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASH.
CTL CIkCUIT BOARD AD ASH,
CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AC ASH.

CTL%n" v AB73
CTLAN ¥ ADJR
CTLEA" ¥ AC/R

#03 M8604-461-AA0 PWR-U CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. PHR-Uxn" YAZZ

#04 M8603-461-AA0 PWR-E CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. PHR-Exp vA7y 1 b T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e — — —
PWR-C CIRCUTT BOARD A"ASK PWR-CRZA™VATS

#07 H8607-461-AA0 PWR-S CIRCUIT BOARD A ASK. PRR-S%A* v A7

#08 M8604-461-BA0 PWR-U CIRCUIT BOARD B ASK, PRR-U%A" ¥ BJ3

POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7Yy yhYZ BIR

1
1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

POWER TRANSFORMER C ASH. 7 Uh UNIVE CI3 1
T

1

1

1

2

3

3

1
2
3
4
5
] #06 W8605-461-AA0
7
8
9 £10 M8501-461-BA0
0

#07 M8501-461-CAQ

|
|
|
~I6T- "~ PUWER TRENSFURNER T ASH. RS2 R A 5 !
12 M8502-461-AA0 RESISTOR A ASH. BEAF4TY APR [ |
13 M3201-451-AA0 BOX FRONT COVER A ASH, 3 IIXNIEN - APR |
14 M3201-461-000 FRONT GOVER TYNIAT - (1)
15 M3202-461-000 BOY FRONT COVER SUPPORT RUBBER A UZ YTIN -P) T4 (2) [
16 WECOZ-430-000 STOPPER T AN - 35 |
17 SL-4042091-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 #a" 329" £AZ M4X0,7 L=20 (3) |
18 M3401-461-000 BOX REAR PANEL X VTN I )
19 §09  43401-461-BAO BOX REAR COVER B ASH. ¥ 9739500 - BIY i |
20 #11  M3802-461-AA0 CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE A ASK. 3378 bIYI4R AR 1 l
2T 505 M380G6-46T-AAD TERRIRAL BASE TOVER A ASH. B7a T -A7X T
22 #05  SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 $a" 339" ¥AZ M4 L=10 2 |
23 #06  M3804-461-000 CONNEGTOR FIXED PLATE(CE) 3373b)9¥43(CE) 1 |
24 M4001-461-BAO PEDAL SENSOR B ASH. AR ARV BIY 1
25 H4006-461 -AAD SENSOR FIXED PLATE A ASH, ¥v3- bIYIR AR n |
70 WE50Y 46 T-AAD SENSOR A ASH- T AT 199} l
27 M4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE b8 (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND yrRvn vy (1) |
29 %4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE R ar X1 (1) |
30 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR AN - 14
K8 WA004-461-000 PEDAL RING " E RIVT 199] |
32 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ Va-AUvy (1 |
33 ¥2010- 110-000 ADJUST NUT IIHTITY F3-W9EYH (2)
34 H4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING NI7IN 3 1 |
35 ¥4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A N3V IA (1) |
16 W4009~35T-000-A SPRING SHAFTE 3778 9Y]
37 H4011-351-000 SPRING B IIPTIN" 3B (2) |
38 M4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TIRTITIFIILARY (2) |
39 SH-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #A° 337" M3X0.5 L=8 (1) |
40 SH-8040802-TP SCREW }4X8 bA3Y° M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
3 SY=4030601- 5K SCREW W3 L=6 ¥R VET €3] i
12 M3001-461-000 ELECTRICAL BOX 7 VY5 ¥ 797 1 |
43 H3002-461-000 RUBBER BUSH A I AT 7ah 1
44 M1014-110-000 CORD BUSH B M7 971 B 1 |
45 ¥3801-461-000 PULLEY COVER INSTALLING PLATE 7 -YIA - MY 48 1 |
i WIBUI-46T-000 WUTOR CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE RSV T
47 #05  M8503-461-DAO FG CORD D ASH. FGI-} D73 1 |
48 HX-0029200-0A CORD BAND ] 1 |
19 HX-0045400-00 TIE HOUNT 24397} 1
50 #05  SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FA I3y kA M4 L=10 2 T 0 U |
31 SL=04T08 1= SF SCREW W4 =10 FR I3 RAX WA =10 G
52 5L-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FN 23y RAZ WA L=10 5 _ —
53 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 ;‘A' 337 £AZ M4 L=16 3
54 5L-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 A XY MAX0.7 L=12 bAX 2 REF. N0 NOTE PART N0 DESCRIPTION vy x4 aty
55 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA 339 €A M4 L=10 PR I\ PS8\ V1S R .1, U | Py | ) VN V2, S S Y A0 ULV \ L S S S A
6 SL-A0ZTUBT-SC SCREW W3 T=T0 Fx ;m Mtﬁx M4LL=IU 7
57 M- 1040801 - SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 35337 M4X0.7 L=8 2 _461- _ IT SC-800 #7° Y3v2=YMA TH1Y 1
58 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 #A° 239" £AZ W4 L=10 8 ! #01 M9701-461-0A0  SC-800 OPTION UNIT A A Lot _” »
59 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4%0.7 L=8 35137 M4X0.7 L=8 1 2 #02 M9702-461-0A0  SC-800 OPTION UNIT B SC-800 A7°y3vazyB Thas 1
£ o s AR A TR Rt 4 3 #01 48606-461-AA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A ETMIVE (1
62 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ "w/;v 4 4 #02 M8606-461-BA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.,B OP¥n v B/ n
63 #05  M8511-461-AAQ LAMP FUSE A ASN, 37" ta-x AR 1 _ )7 N
64 #05  HF-0014005-00 TIME LAG FUSE 5A 3137 k3-3" 5A 1 5 292-98403 INSTRUCTION MANUAL “?77]:{?7“’3 737 ()
65 £07  M3805-461-BAD TERMINAL BASE B ASH. 2738 {RVII14BI3 1 6 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FA' 333 bAZ M4 L=10 (2)
6 708 WIB05-461-AA0 TERRTRAL BASE X ESH TIIX ANV IAFATS T
67 #05  M3805-461-000 TERMINAL BASE 252 {19548 (1 e N
68 #07  M8510-461-BA0 VOLTAGE ;gggos B Agu. 5 ’”t”i”?i (1§ NOTE (3k52) #01....0PTION UNIT & ASvavaz=v A
69 £08  M8510-461-AAQ YOLTAGE OR A ASM. 7 YTYRLIRAYR (1 S mn, g
70 #07__ HF-0079040- PO FUSE 4A 2z 4A 5 #02....0PTION UNIT B AFvavazyhB
7T #08 " WF-U079020-F0 FUSE 2% TRy 103}
72 £05  HF-0095110-00 FUSE HOLDER ka-7 hhy (n
73 £05  HK-0490500-38 TERMINAL BASE A8 4 (1)
74 £05 , HK-0490500-2A TERMINAL BASE 2P avyy 2P (1
75 $05  SH-6031402-TP SCREW UYRITHE B (2)
7% 705 WS-0TI000Z-KP SPRTNG WASHER R )
77 #05  SL-4040885-SH SCREW W4 L=8 38" 3953V MAXS (1)
78 #05  SL-405.585-5H SCREW M5X10 ¥ 3 29%4:Y MEX10 (1)
79 #05  WT-0430001-KN TOOTHED WASHER A3 N4 (1)
80 £05  WT-0530001-KN TOOTHED LOCK WASHER AR H 2 M5 (1
8T F05 SL-4031081-3F SCREW W3 L=10 FA 5 ¥hA W3 L=10 3]
NOTE (3:32) $01... .FOR M2012461BA0, H2112461BAO, }2012461BA0, H211246 1BAO,

M2212461BA0,M2012461CAO,
$%2112461CA0,M2122461CA0
#02. .. .FOR M2012461GA0,M2112461GA0,
M2212461GA0,H2012461HAQ,
M2112461HAQ, 212246 1HAQ AND JUS
#03. .. .FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V 34H200~240VA
#04. .. .FOR 1-PHASE 200~240V B200~240VA
#05, .. ,FOR JUS JUSH
#06.,. ,FOR CE CEM
£07... . FOR JUS 100~120V JUS 100~120VA
$08, .., .,FOR JUS 200~ 240V JUS 200~240VFH
£09. .., .FOR CE,JUS CE,J1'SF
410, .. .FOR 200V(EXCEPT CE) 200VF (CE&BR <)
#11... .FOR GEKERAL EXPORT —M A

¥221246 1BA0 H201246 1CAO |
211246 1CAD, H212246 1CAO R
s i
211246 1HAD, H212246 1HAO , JUS A JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNAT | ONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

JUKI #RXE&d
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5 T182 i:ﬁﬁﬁ!ﬁ?ﬁﬁi%ﬁmg&—zq
FAX : 03(3430)4909-4914-4984 TEL.g?—3480—1 111 (8%
TELEX : J22967 B RE D

TEL.03-3480—-1113 (¥ ¥iL A )

Printed in Japan




